Yahoo! News Presidential Election - March 8, 2020

1,750 Registered Voters in Michigan, Pennsylvania, and Wisconsin YOU
Sample Including an oversample of 150 registered voters in Wisconsin
Conducted March 6 - 8, 2020

Margin of Error  +3.3%

1. Some people seem to follow what'’s going on in government and public affairs most of the time, whether there’s
an election going on or not. Others aren’t that interested. Would you say you follow what’s going on in government
and public affairs ...

Most Of the time ... .o e e 30%
Some Of the timMe ..o e 40%
Only NOW and then ..o e e 21%
Hardly at all ... 9%
DO T KNOW .o 0%

2. About how often do you hear or read something in the news that makes you angry?

AW HIMES @ Ay ..o 30%
ONC @AY .ttt e 29%
ONCE A WEEK ottt e e 24%
ONCE @ MONTN o e e 6%
RaArlY oo e 12%

3. Would you say things in this country today are...

Generally headed in the right direction ... ... 33%
Off onthe Wrong track ... ... 55%
N O SUNE .t e e e e 13%

4. Overall, do you think the economy is getting better or worse?

Getling betler ... e 31%
ADOUL the SaME ... . 26%
GetliNg WOISE . e e e 35%
N Ot SUME e 8%

5. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

S ONGlY @PPIOVE .t e 27%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..ttt et 16%
Somewhat diSapPrOVe .. ... e 10%
StroNgly diSaPPrOVE .. e 43%
N Ot SUNE e 3%

6. How much attention have you been paying to the 2020 election campaign for president?

A Ot o 37%
SO o e e 35%
ONly @ e e e 23%
NONE At All .o 4%
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7. Will you vote in the Democratic or Republican Presidential primary or caucus in your state in 20207

Democratic primary/CaUCUS . ... ..ottt e e e 46%
Republican primary/CauCUuS . ........uuiui e 34%
NN =11 =T ) = 10%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e e 10%

8. If the Democratic presidential primary or caucus in your state were held today, who would you vote for?
Asked of registered voters who say they will vote in the Democratic Presidential primary or caucus in 2020

JOB Biden o e 55%
Tulsi Gabbard ... 2%
Bernie SaNOErS ... 36%
Nt SUIE oo e e e 6%
FWOUID NOt VOt . e e e e e e 1%

9. How enthusiastic would you say you are about voting for president in this year’s coming election?

Extremely enthusiastic ........ ..o 36%
Very enthusiastic  .....o.oe i 20%
Somewhat enthusiastic ... ... e 23%
NOt t00 eNthUSIaStiC ... ..o e e 14%
Not enthusiastic at all ... i e e 7%

10. How do you get your health insurance?

BUY It 0N YOUr OWN L 8%
From an emplOyer .. e 41%
1Y 1= o= T = 29%
Through the military or VA benefits . ... ... o 3%
Medicaid or other government healthcare program ..., 14%
Do not have health insurance ......... ..o e 5%

11. How satisfed are you with your health insurance coverage?
Asked of those who have coverage

Extremely satisfied ... 13%
Very satisfied . ... 35%
Somewhat satisfied . ... 32%
Somewhat dissatisfied . ... 10%
Very dissatisfied . ... e 7%

Extremely dissatisfied ....... ... 3%
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12. As you may know, a health reform bill was signed into law in 2010, known commonly as the Affordable Care
Act or Obamacare. Given what you know about the health reform law, do you have a favorable or unfavorable
opinion of it?

= 1Yo = o)1= 31%
N EUITAl o e e e 25%
UNfaVorable .. 35%
DON KN o e e 8%

13. Do you favor or oppose having a national health plan, sometimes called "Medicare for All," in which private
insurance would be replaced by a single, government plan?

FaV O o e e 35%
L0 o o T 1= T 42%
DOt KNMOW oo 23%

14. Do you favor or oppose having a government-administered health plan, sometimes called a "Public Option,"
which would compete with private health insurance and be available to everyone?

7= 1Yo ] 41%
L o] 00T 25%
DO KNMOW oo e 34%

15. If you had to choose one, which health care plan would you prefer?
Asked of those who favor both Medicare-for-All and the public option

Medicare for All ... 60%
PUDIIC OptioN e e 27%
Ot SUIE ettt e e e e e e e 12%

16. Please tell us whether you are in favor or opposed to each of the following things.

Favor Oppose Not sure

Impose tariffs on

products imported from

China 49% 22% 29%
Make public colleges and

universities free and

cancel student debt 43% 42% 15%
Ban fracking 42% 31% 27%

17. Please tell us whether you think Donald Trump favors or opposes each of the following things.

Favor Oppose Not sure

Replace private health

insurance with Medicare

for All — a single-payer,

national health insurance

program 11% 71% 18%

continued on the next page . ..
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continued from previous page

A Public Option for health

insurance 17% 53% 31%
Impose tariffs on

products imported from

China 73% 10% 16%
Make public colleges and

universities free and

cancel student debt 12% 72% 16%
Ban fracking and

mountain-top coal mining 16% 59% 25%
Decriminalize illegal

border crossings 9% 78% 13%

18. Please tell us whether you think Joe Biden favors or opposes each of the following things.

Favor Oppose Not sure
Replace private health
insurance with Medicare
for All — a single-payer,
national health insurance
program 31% 38% 31%
A Public Option for health
insurance 49% 14% 37%
Impose tariffs on
products imported from
China 22% 36% 42%

Make public colleges and
universities free and

cancel student debt 32% 33% 34%
Ban fracking and

mountain-top coal mining 41% 22% 38%
Decriminalize illegal

border crossings 38% 27% 35%

19. Please tell us whether you think Bernie Sanders favors or opposes each of the following things.

Favor Oppose Not sure
Replace private health
insurance with Medicare
for All — a single-payer,
national health insurance
program 70% 10% 20%

continued on the next page ...
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A Public Option for health
insurance 45% 26% 30%
Impose tariffs on
products imported from
China 23% 34% 43%
Make public colleges and
universities free and
cancel student debt 72% 11% 17%
Ban fracking and
mountain-top coal mining 56% 14% 30%
Decriminalize illegal
border crossings 53% 17% 30%
20. In general, how would you describe your own political viewpoint?
Very Deral o 9%
LibEral .o s 19%
1Y/ To o == (= 30%
CONSEIVAtIVE ... it 21%
NIy CONSEIVALIVE ..ttt ettt e e e e e e 13%
I o) T ] 8%
21. How would you describe the political views of the following people?
Some-
Some- what
Very what conserva-  Very con-
liberal liberal Moderate tive servative Not sure
Donald Trump 5% 2% 9% 27% 40% 17%
Joe Biden 22% 29% 26% 7% 3% 13%
Bernie Sanders 63% 11% 7% 3% 2% 13%
22. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable view of socialism?
Very favorable .. 7%
Somewhat favorable ....... ... 13%
NEUITal o e 23%
Somewhat unfavorable ... ... 11%
Very unfavorable .. ... 36%
D ON KN OW Lt e e e e e 10%
23. Do you think Donald Trump is honest and trustworthy, or not?
Honest and trustworthy . ... .o 33%
Not honest and trustworthy ... o e 57%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e 11%
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24. Do you think Donald Trump...

Says what he believes ... .. 54%
Says what he thinks people wantto hear ........ ... i 40%
N O SUNE ot e e 7%

25. Regardless of whether you agree with him, do you like or dislike Donald Trump as a person?

LiKE @ 10t oo 19%
Like somewhat ... e 14%
Neither like Nor disliKe . ... e e et 11%
Dislike sOMEWhat ... . e 8%
DisliKe @ 10t .o 45%
Nt SUIE oo e e e 2%

26. Do you think President Trump threatened to withhold military aid to Ukraine if they did not conduct investiga-
tions of Hunter Biden?

D (= 51%
N O e e 30%
Ot SUIE ettt e e e e e e e 20%

27. Do you think that President Trump should have been impeached?

(== 47%
N O et e 46%
N Ot SUIE oottt e e e e e 7%

28. Do you think Joe Biden is honest and trustworthy, or not?

Honest and trustworthy ... e 38%
Not honest and trustworthy . ... 40%
1N o) 11 22%

29. Do you think Joe Biden...

Says what he believes ... 34%
Says what he thinks people wanttohear ... 48%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e 18%

30. Regardless of whether you agree with him, do you like or dislike Joe Biden as a person?

LiKE @ 10t oo e 18%
LiKE SOMEWNAt ..o e e 22%
Neither like nor disliKe . ... i e e e e 24%
Dislike sOmewWhat . ... i e 14%
DisliKe @ 10t . e 16%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e e 5%
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31. Do you think Bernie Sanders is honest and trustworthy, or not?

Honest and trustworthy .. ... e 41%
Not honest and trustworthy . ... 35%
N Ot SUIE oottt e e e e e e e e 24%

32. Do you think Bernie Sanders...

Says what he believes ... .. 58%
Says what he thinks people wantto hear ........ ... i 30%
N Ot SUIE e e 11%

33. Regardless of whether you agree with him, do you like or dislike Bernie Sanders as a person?

LiKE @ 1Ot o e 17%
Like somewhat ... . e 18%
Neither like Nor disliKe . ... e e et 27%
Dislike SOMEWhat ... i e 13%
DisliKe @ 10t . e 20%
N0 =T U 5%

34. In November, if the Democratic candidate is Joe Biden and the Republican candidate is Donald Trump, who
would you vote for?

JOB BidEN o 45%
DoNald TrUMID e 41%
Third party candidate ... e 4%
LT o =Y oo =T 8%
WOUId N0t VOTE .o e e e e e e e 3%

35. In November, if the Democratic candidate is Bernie Sanders and the Republican candidate is Donald Trump,
who would you vote for?

Bernie SaNdErS ... e 44%
DoNald TrUMD e 41%
Third party candidate ... 5%
L o =Y 7o =T 8%
WoUId MOt VOt . e 2%

36. Is there any chance that you would vote for Donald Trump in the Presidential election in November?
Asked of those who did not select Donald Trump in either trial heat question

Yes, | could possibly vote for Trump ... e 13%
No, | would never vote for Trump ..o e 87%
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37. If an election for U.S. Congress were being held today, who would you vote for in the district where you live?

The Democratic Party candidate ........ ... 45%
The Republican Party candidate ......... ... 39%
O T o e 1%
N Ot SUME .t e e 14%
FWOUID N0t VOt . e e e e e e 2%

38. Who did you vote for in the 2016 election for President?

Hillary Clinton .. et et e 42%
DoNald TrUMD e 42%
SOMEBONE IS ..ottt 4%
I\ o BV ] (= 12%

39. Are you...?
Ml o e e 47%
FemMale . 53%

40. Respondent age by category

UNAEr B0 .ottt e e e e e 16%
B0-4d e 21%
7 38%
B i 25%

41. What racial or ethnic group best describes you?

NI o 84%
BlaCK oo e 9%
1o = U o2 3%
O BT o 4%

42. What is the highest level of education you have completed?

HS OF 188 i 36%
SOME COlIBGE .. 32%
College grad ..o 20%
POStgrad .. 12%



